IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 12.0035X Issue No: 3 Certificate history:
Issue No. 3 (2016-09-30)
Issue No. 2 (2015-05-08)

US/UL/ExTR12.0044/03
Page 1 of 2
Model Nomenclature:
This certificate covers the following models:
H20, HS20, H25, HS25, HS35 and HS45.
The nomenclatures for the models are as follows:
H20 X X X X X X EX X
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX
I    -  Basic model number: H20, HS20, H25, HS25, HS35 or HS45.
II   -  Housing type: D, E, F, CF, DB, DC, EB or EC.
D -  Square flange with mounting holes in each corner
E -  Round flange with a groove around the OD used with special clips (servo
housing)
F -  Housing type for HS25, HS35 and HS45
CF -  Special H25 housing with a bolted adapter. Produces larger diameter
mounting flange.
DB and DC - Two square flange H20 housings with different pilot diameters.
EB and EC - Two round or servo housings for H20 with different pilot diameters.
Bore size (Hollow shaft encoders): 25 to 200.
Shaft diameter (H20 and H25 encoders): 25, 37, 39.
Tether (Hollow shaft encoders): R1 to R99.
Face mount (H20, H25 encoder):  F1 to F99.
Shaft Seal:  SS, BS
III   - Resolution – 1 to 80,000-T16
IV   - Output channels : A, AB, ABZ, AZ, AC, ABC, AZC, ABZC
A - Square wave output with the number of pulses equal to the encoder resolution
B - Square wave output with phase shifted by 1/4 cycle
Z -  Marker pulse
C - Complimentary outputs of each A, B and/or Z
V    - Output type determines Group: 5V/V, 5V/OCR and 5V/OC are Group IIC. 9V/OC is
         Group IIB.
Annex to IECEx UL 12.0035X Issue 3
Applicant: BEI Sensors, Industrial Encoders Division
US/UL/ExTR12.0044/03
Page 2 of 2
VI   - Single or dual electronics*: SMXX or DMXX
         SMXX – Single termination where XX indicates connector size
         DMXX – Dual termination where XX indicates connector size
VII  - Termination type
VIII - EX denotes intrinsically safe
IX    - Special features
*NOTE:  Dual Channel models cannot utilize the 9V/OC version circuit boards. All other
combinations of circuit boards are allowed for the dual channel models.